Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Approved
by
Checked by R&D Type code   １３３２４
WEI
SHAOHONG
ZENG
YUNXIA
JIANG
ZHIMING
LLZ
Sample No.   １３３２４－Ｔ０８５
Spec. No.
Ｓ－０２２７－６２３８
        １/３
18.0 Max.
0.78-2.5
13.5 Max. 12.5 Max.
10 6
51
Dot indicates pin1
15.0 Max.
15
6 10
Specification
Type
ＣＥＰ１３１１Ｆ
１．Scope & Precautions
    Refer to S-074-1511.
２．Appearance
2-1.Dimension(ｍｍ)
＊ Dimension without tolerance is reference.
   ＊ The dimension of terminals don't include the solder.
      ＊ Terminal coplanarity：Max. 0.10mm.
2-2.Stamp                                                    2-3.Recommended land pattern (mm)
３．Coil specification
3-1. Schematic
“●”Indicates the polarity.
Note：
Spec. No.
Ｓ－０２２７－６２３８
２/３
compliance
Cd:Max.0.01wt%
others:Max.0.1wt%
RoHS
10X1.27
14.99
2.03
8X2.50
15
6 10
Date code
Sumida
 T085
Sec
48V/0.3A36-75Vin
Pri
3
5
6
10
Specification
Type
ＣＥＰ１３１１Ｆ
3-2.Electrical characteristics(At 25℃,unless otherwise specified).
Item Specification Measuring conditions
Inductance                    (3-5) 40μH±10%  Within 100kHz, 0.1V
Leakage inductance            (3-5)  1.2μH Max.
100kHz, 0.1V,
TIE (6+10)
DCR                           (3-5)  130mΩ Max.
DCR                          (6-10)  500mΩ Max.
Turns ratio            (3-5):(6-10) 1:2±3%